
 
 

ENGG /HO/2010 
                                            December 13, 2010 

 
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Sealed Tenders for the following works were invited from the Bank’s pre-qualified/ enlisted 
firms for execution of subject works, as per PPRA rules. 

 
Tenders were received and opened on the due date 10/12/2010 at 12.00 hours in presence 
of tender opening committee and contractors or their agents. Following is the comparative 
statement of the bids. 

 
1. Refurbishment for CBA Project at NBP Nazimabad Branch Karachi, West Region 
(Civil, & Electrical work) 
 
1.  M/s. B.G. Civil, Electrical & Mechanical Co       Rs. 1,429,092/-       1st. lowest 
3.  M/s. Al-Haq International                                   Rs. 1,458,061/- 
4. M/s. Fuzail Enterprises                                      Rs. 1,460,326/- 
           
 
M/s B.G. Civil, Electrical & Mechanical Co are lowest   tender at Rs.1,429,092/-The quantities 
and rates have been checked and found reasonable. 
 
2. Refurbishment for CBA Project at NBP Main Branch Karachi, West Region (Civil & 
Electrical work) 
 
1.  M/s  Al-Haq International            Rs. 1,955,825/- 1st. lowest 
2.  M/s. Ali Enterprise                                             Rs. 1,989,275/- 
3.  M/s. Fuzail Enterprises                                      Rs. 1,999,350/- 
4. M/s  B.G. Civil, Electrical & Mechanical Co       Rs. 2,021,075/-  
           
                   
           M/s Al-Haq International are lowest   tender at Rs. 1,955,825/- The quantities and 
rates have been checked and found reasonable. 
 
 


